Eighty-three dollars ($83.00) per ton for out-of-County waste.

There is hereby levied an annual solid waste collection and disposal availability fee 

pursuant to Section 11-5(b) of the Solid Waste Ordinance of Two Hundred Fifty dollars 

($250) for all units on the Southern Outer Banks and One Hundred Fourteen dollars 

($114) for all units located elsewhere within the County of Currituck.

Employee compensation is included in summary form.  Individual employee salaries are 

hereby approved and set as presented in the supporting documents presented as part of 

the budget deliberation process and officially filed with the Human Resources Director.